

with A/c Bill :-

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

13

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/A: Sahiya Bahadur Panchayat					
Road to Kharmun under Narmada					
Agency: Meena Devi					
Agreement no - 22/2001/11/2001/11/2001					
Date of Commencement - 29.10.2021					
Date of Completion - 28.10.2021					
Date of measurement - 27.12.2021					
Date of Entry - 28.1.2022					

Item:

Abstract of cost:-

(i) providing and fixing up

of RM 2.25 @ 23.62/m = 52.227.00

1.700 km @ 23.62/m = 52.227.00

(ii) clearing and grubbing

of Road land side

Time per 100 m @ 0.184 hrs

no. 100 m @ 0.184 hrs = 0.0184 hrs

0.595 hrs

(iii) 5113.76/m @ 30425.00

(iv) Cost of embankment wide

Time per 100 m @ 1.21 hrs

92.358 m @ 1.21 hrs = 161.78.00

(v) Cost of embankment

wide Time per 100 m @ 1.35 hrs

100.02 m @ 1.35 hrs = 13515.00

Continuation

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Jhajha

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B.	D.	
5/2 Const of Subgrade					
wide Imp. Subgrade				1981.77	
MB (1261) Imp. Subgrade				46.20	
				7028 m ³	
				176.86/m ³	358672.00
6/2 Const of G.S.R. B.P. portion					
wide Imp. Subgrade				1028.13	
MB (1261) Imp. Subgrade				24.30	
				1063.43 m ³	
				2173.49/m ³	2311859.00
7/2 Const of G.S.R. CC portion					
wide Imp. Subgrade				151.28	
MB (1261) Imp. Subgrade				151.28	
				328806.00	
8/2 Providing and laying					
Navigation Canal side					
MB (1261) Imp. Subgrade				8/14	
				52.52 km @ 1595.54/m ³	82766.00
9/2 Paving using Typical					
mm. G.S.R. and side					
MB (1261) Imp. Subgrade				4.10 m	
MB (1261) Imp. Subgrade				1.10 m	
				5.20 m	
				7422.69/m ³	42363.00
10/2 WRM G.S.R. side					
MB (1261) Imp. Subgrade				424.30 m	
MB (1261) Imp. Subgrade				8.44 m	

BF = R 3243806. W

15

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
BF = 422.812 m @ 3007.52/3 = 145207.1					
(11/10) Prime cost (S.S.) vide					
MB (26) pg (19) item (23)					
= 422.812 m @ 41.78/m = R 225364.1					
(12/11) Trade cost (S.S.) vide					
MB (26) pg (19) item (24)					
= 422.812 m @ 15.56/m = R 76598.1					
(13/10) M.S. vide MB (26)					
pg (19) item (25)					
= 422.812 m @ 219.39/m = R 108007.1					
(14/14) Cost of carpenter					
vide MB (26) pg (19)					
item (22)					
= 242.812 m @ 7422.76/m = R 1299371.1					
(15/13) Cost of Foundation in					
Excavation for 300 Hpc					
1000 ft dia vide MB (26)					
pg (19) item (26)					
= 89.312 m @ 294.73/m = R 26346.1					
(16/34) M.S. reinforcement					
in foundation vide MB					
(26) item (2) pg (19)					
= 8.886 m @ 5499.40/m = R 48423.1					
(17/35) Brick masonry work					
vide MB (26) pg (19) item (3)					
= 91.812 m @ 1166.55/m = R 602003.1					
(18/36) Paving and laying					
M.S. pipe vide MB (26)					

Continuation

B.F. = 8557483. W

16

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B.	D.	
19/38 Item (4)					
= 22.50 Rm @ 3672.08 Rm = 82622.4					
19/39 plastering with cement					
on both side m @ 1261 sq ft					
Item (5)					
= 207.552 m ² @ 371.52 m ² = R 74809.0					
20/38 plastering 1.5 mm cement					
putting side m @ 1261					
19/39 Item (6)					
= 42.66 m ² @ 50.98 m ² = R 2175.0					
21/39 Earthwork in foundation					
wide m @ 1261 sq ft Item					
(7)					
= 100.93 m ² @ 204.73 m ² = R 20747.0					
22/40 Sand filling below p. cc					
in foundation wide m @					
1261 sq ft Item (8)					
= 7204 m ³ @ 116.61 m ³ = R 84243.0					
23/41 M.C. pcc in open land					
wide m @ 1261 sq ft Item (9)					
= 6.039 m ² @ 549.40 m ² = R 3290.0					
24/42 R.C. m @ in concrete					
beam coll wide m @ 1261 sq ft Item					
(10)					
= 55.009 m ² @ 64.53 m ² = R 36601.0					
25/43 S/S / p & Hydr bar in					
Substructure wide m @					
1261 sq ft Item (11)					

Continuation

BF-B 9229201. W

17.

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
2.282 m ² (a) 62.786 m ² / 27 = 1435.98. W					
(20/43) R.C.C. M25 Concrete in					
concrete in deck slab					
width mm (126) pg (10) ulm					
= 3.402 m ³ (a) 7.744 m ³ / 27 = 264.15. W					
(27/44) R.C.C. M30 Concrete					
width mm (126) pg (13) ulm					
(13)					
2.0819 m ² (a) 14920.15 / 27 = 11728. W					
(28/45) filter media behind					
slab, wing wall, R/W width					
mm (126) pg (13) ulm (14)					
= 10.99 m ³ (a) 1635.27 / 27 = 12972. W					
(29/46) providing weephole					
width mm (126) pg (13) ulm					
(16)					
= 12.10 m ³ (a) 844.66 m ³ = 142936. W					
(30/47) providing pressure. slab					
pipe width mm (126) pg (13) ulm					
ulm (14)					
= 6.50 m ³ (a) 422.84 / 27 = 12537. W					
(31/48) providing band drain					
width mm (126) pg (13) ulm					
(32/49) Boundary fill					
width mm (126) pg (13) ulm					
(34)					

Continuation

BF = B 9160922. W

18

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
$= 32.2 \text{ m} @ 484.52 \text{ m} = \text{B}$					15305. W
(33/18) Rm stone wide MB					
(1261) pg (15) item (26)					
$= 2.10 \text{ m} @ 3253.54 \text{ m} = \text{B}$					6776. W
94/19 600 mm stone wide MB					
(1261) pg (15) item (26)					
$= 7.10 \text{ m} @ 630.02 \text{ m} = \text{B}$					4410. W
35/21 600 mm Raulated 2					
triangle board wide					
MB (1261) pg (15) item (26)					
$= 7.00 \text{ m} @ 3584.75 \text{ m} = \text{B}$					24743. W
36/22 600 mm circular board					
wide MB (1261) pg (15)					
item (29)					
$= 4.10 \text{ m} @ 4260.43 \text{ m} = \text{B}$					19042. W
37/23 800 x 600 mm steel board					
wide MB (1261) pg (15) item (30)					
$= 7.10 \text{ m} @ 6676.02 \text{ m} = \text{B}$					46692. W
38/24 600 x 400 steel board					
wide MB (1261) pg (15) item (31)					
$= 4.10 \text{ m} @ 4634.96 \text{ m} = \text{B}$					19540. W
39/25 Road marking on BT					
surface wide MB (1261) pg (15)					
item (33)					
$= 260.0 \text{ m} @ 735.44 \text{ m} = \text{B}$					191214. W
40/26 Road marking on CC					

Continuation

BF = 9887834 · W

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D.	
Surface with m/s (2) pg 16					
Item (82)					
$80 \times 10 \text{ m}^2$ @ $835.34 \text{ m}^2 = 0.66837 \cdot 0$					
4/39 Direction and place					
Identification band with					
m/s (126) pg (15) Item (32)					
$7 \cdot 10 \text{ m}^2$ @ $11236.76 \text{ m}^2 = 0.82152 \cdot 0$					
4/40 plantation of trees by					
road side with m/s (126)					
pg (15) Item (32)					
$65 \cdot 10 \text{ m}^2$ @ $819.92 \text{ m}^2 = 0.53295 \cdot 0$					
4/81 Half brick circular					
Area quad with m/s					
(126) pg (15) Item (32)					
$65 \cdot 10 \text{ m}^2$ @ $1566.24 \text{ m}^2 = 0.101812 \cdot 0$					
4/42 Cont & Foundation					
shoulder with m/s (126)					
pg (16) Item (39)					
$120 \cdot 10 \text{ m}^2$ @ $126.86 \text{ m}^2 = 0.230712 \cdot 0$					
4/52 Brick ending adjacent					
to cc pavement with					
m/s (126) pg (15) Item					
(32)					
$120 \cdot 10 \text{ m}^2$ @ $10483.53 \text{ m}^2 = 0.60941 \cdot 0$					
Add 17. Labour cost = 2 (+)					
Add 12 H. GST = 12 (+)					

Material Statement of Bill 2 -
(updated final bill statement)

- Continuation

[Signature]
6/1/23
Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Jhajha